GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:411
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2013

NATIONAL COUNTER TERRORISM CENTRE
Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Biswal Shri Hemanand

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a conference on Centre-State relations and Administrative Reforms Commission was held on 15th April, 2013;
(b) if so, whether any consensus has been arrived at on the issues concerning the National Counter Terrorism Centre (NCTC);
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the measures taken by the Government to make the NCTC more effective?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 411 FOR 23.4.2011

(a): Yes, Madam. A Chief Ministers' Conference was held on 15.04.2013 in New Delhi to elicit the views of the States/ UTs on the 153
recommendation of the 0q5th report of 2nd Administrative Reforms Commission which relates to the States/UTs.

(b) to (d): Issues related to National Counter Terrorism Center (NCTC) were not discussed in the said Conference.
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